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 RESULT NOTICE 
 

          The interview for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Resident was held on 18-09-2012 at 
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.  The result of successful candidates on ad-
hoc basis is declared as under:- 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Pediatric) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Kajal Goyal 22-04-1986 UR 

2 Dr. Divya Singh 21-01-1983 UR 
3 Dr. Mrigendra Nath Tudu 03-03-1983 UR 
4 Dr. Samiksha Manchanda 25-10-1980 UR 

s 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Anaesthesia) 
No candidate appeared in interview. 

 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Radiology) 
No candidate appeared in interview. 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Himanshu Khuntia 29-09-1982 UR 
2 Dr. Kumar Ravish 15-08-1987 UR 

3 Dr. Niket Raj Garg 13-09-1987 UR 
4 Dr. Archna Kumari 28-12-1984 UR 
5 Dr. Ratnakar Shukla 19-06-1984 UR 

 
 

Note :-  All the selected candidates are advised to join at the earliest. 

 
 

 
-sd-  

                                                                        (Kisalay Kumar Singh) 
                            Office Superintendent 



Merit list of candidates appeared for interview Senior Residents & Junior Residents 
Dated:- 18-09-2012   

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRICS) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Kajal Goyal 22-04-1986 UR 30 

2 Dr. Divya Singh 21-01-1983 UR 29 

3 Dr. Mrigendra Nath Tudu 03-03-1983 UR 26 

4 Dr. Samiksha Manchanda 25-10-1980 UR 25 

5 Dr. Arpita Roy Ghatak 19-03-1983 UR 18 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 
100 

1 Dr. Himanshu Khuntia 29-09-1982 UR 85 

2 Dr. Kumar Ravish 15-08-1987 UR 82 

3 Dr. Niket Raj Garg 13-09-1987 UR 80 

4 Dr. Archna Kumari 28-12-1984 UR 78 

5 Dr. Ratnakar Shukla 19-06-1984 UR 75 

6 Dr. Saurabh Kant Sexena 07-07-1986 UR 72 

7 Dr. Reena Yadav 15-02-1981 UR 70 

8 Dr. Mohammad Irfan 05-07-1982 UR 68 

9 Dr. Vikas Chandra Tiwari 12-12-1984 UR 65 

10 Dr. V. Bharathi 13-12-1985 UR 63 

11 Dr. Alka 17-06-1981 UR 60 

12 Dr. Parul Sobti 21-09-1987 UR 58 

13 Dr. Samant Manish Deo 14-12-1982 UR 55 

14 Dr. Pavan Kumar Mangal 07-10-1981 UR 54 

15 Dr. Patel Mahesh Ramangouda 16-06-1984 UR 53 

16 Dr. Ramakant Tiwari 21-01-1980 UR 40 

17 Dr. Atifa Zia 25-07-1985 UR 48 

18 Dr. Suraj Prakash 17-10-1984 UR 20 

19 Dr. Rashmi Rani 27-09-1983 UR Absent 

20 Dr. Sumit Ganeshchandra Kuthe 25-06-1986 UR 40 

21 Dr. Amit Kr. Jain 21-04-1980 UR 40 

22 Dr. Megha 15-11-1988 UR 50 

23 Dr. Abhinav Rathi 12-04-1987 UR 50 

24 Dr. Mustak Ali 10-06-1988 UR 30 

25 Dr. Neel Kamal 21-11-1981 UR 30 

 


